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State of North Dakota

Brian Kroshus

Julie Fedorchak

Randy Christmann

600 East Boulevard Avenue Dept. 408
Bismarck, ND 58505-0480

Web: www.Dsc.nd.gov

Phone: 701-328-2400

ND Toll Free: 1-877-245-6685

Fax: 701-328-2410

TDD: 800-366-6888 or 711

November 19,2020

Minnkota Power Cooperative Inc.
PO Box 13200

Grand Forks, ND 58208-3200

Re; Case No. PU-09-670

Minnkota Power Cooperative, Inc.
345 kV Transmission Line - Center to Grand Forks

Siting Application

Enclosed is a siting application fee final refund approved at the October 21,2020 Public Service Commission
meeting in the amount of $10,316.88 for the above captioned case.

This check represents a refund of the portion of the application fee paid in the above case, less expenditure.
An accounting showing original fees paid in the case, expenditures deducted, and amount remaining is
attached.

If you have any questions regarding the fee process, the refund or the expenditures, please contact our office
at (701)328-4077.

Best Regards,

Patrick Fahn, Director

Public Utilities Division

Enclosures
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STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Minnkota Power Cooperative, Inc. Case No. PU-09-670
345 kV Transmission Line - Center to Grand Forks
Siting Application

MOTION

October 21, 2020

I move the Commission find that the tree and shrub mitigation is satisfactory and

issue a siting application fee final refund in the amount of $10,316.88 in Minnkota Power

Cooperative, Inc., 345 kV Transmission Line - Center to Grand Forks, Siting Application,

Case No. PU-09-670.
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Siting Application Fee Final Refund

October 21, 2020

Minnkota Power Cooperative Case No. PU-09-670
345 kV Transmission Line - Center to Grand Forks

Siting Application

Fee Collected Expenses Balance

Statutory Fee Collected $100,000.00 $100,000.00

Expenses Incurred to Date:

In State - Air Transportation $6,557.94 $93,442.06

In State - Meals $27.00 $93,415.06

In State - Vehicle Mileage $57.52 $93,357.54

Meals Taxable $219.00 $93,138.54

Motor/Aircraft Pool $242.15 $92,896.39

Postage or PC Box Rental $38.62 $92,857.77

Booth & Room Rental $470.00 $92,387.77

Advertising Services $10,937.51 $81,450.26

Legal $49.15 $81,401.11

Legal - Administrative Hearing $10,438.00 $70,963.11

Legal - Attorney General's Office $7,871.23 $63,091.88

Professionals Not Classified $12,775.00 $50,316.88

Engineering Consultants $40,000.00 $10,316.88

Siting Application Fee Final Refund $10,316.88


